

Name and address of issuer of declaration
POLIPAKS
Name and address of producer or importer of Goods
Coopbox Eastern

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we declare that product(s) (*specify articles*):

Standard tray

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on Plastic materials 10/2011 as well as Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to requirements stated in Regulation 10/2011 or Directive 2002/72/EC.

The overall migration testing conditions:

Sample No.	Simulant	Testing time	Testing temperature	Set limit	Testing results
1030446.01	Acetic Acid 3% p/v	10 days	40°C	10±2 mg/dm ²	1,3 mg/dm ²
1030446.01	Ethanol 50% v/v,	10 days	40°C	10±2 mg/dm ²	<1 mg/dm ²
1030446.01	Isoctane	2 days	20°C	10±2 mg/dm ²	4,3 mg/dm ²

The materials and raw materials used comply with the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned products:

Name of substance	CAS no.	Set limit of specific migration	Testing results of specific migration
Zinc stearate	557-05-01	25 mg/kg	<5 mg/kg

Specification of the intended use of product or limitations:

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Aqueous foods, Acidic foods, Fatty foods

Type(s) of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:

Alcoholic foods

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with food:

10 days

40 °C

Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

(If applicable) A functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product and we confirm the compliance with the special stipulations of the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011, articles 13 and 14.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 via the Batch number on the package label

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC provide a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various food products. According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the packaging of food products to be packed. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

Signature:



Date:

5.6.2012

Expires 3 years after date of issue.